

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7492 OF 2004

KEDARNATH RAMNATH SOMANI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAGABHAI KESHARLAL SOMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report))

Date: 13/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr.Somandaro Goud, adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Choudhary, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 as learned counsel appearing for
respondents submits that she has no instructions in the matter.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|