

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 & 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7492 OF 2004

KEDARNATH RAMNATH SOMANI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAGABHAI KESHARLAL SOMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
I.A. No. 7 is allowed in terms of the signed order.
I.A. No. 9:

Since all the LRs. Of deceased respondent No. 1 are already on record, we allow this application and substitute the respondents already on record in place of the deceased-respondent No. 1.

|(Shashi Sareen) | |(Veena Khera) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7492 OF 2004

|KEDARNATH RAMNATH SOMANI & ANR. |...| Appellant(s) |

Versus

CHANDRABHAGABHAI KESHARLAL SOMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

I.A. No. 7 is allowed. Civil Appeal is restored to its original number subject to the payment of Rs. 10,000/- as costs by the appellant to the counsel opposite. Cost to be paid within four weeks.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi,
September 03, 2012