

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7492/2004

KEDARNATH RAMNATH SOMANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAGABHAI KESHARLAL SOMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Issac, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 12.07.2017 for further hearing.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER